110000019754

(Requestor's Name)				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(1.104,000)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Datimos amai)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



500166263065

02/19/10--01017--026 **160.00

Effective Date 02/13/10

FILED
10 FEB 19 PH 1:31
SECRETARY OF STATE
VALLAHASSEE, FLORING

J. BRYAN

FEB 2 2 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of Co			
SUBJI	ECT:	VooZ	u Promotions,LLC	
Name of Limited Liability Company				
The en	nclosed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
			Paul Grace	
			Name of Person	
		VooZ	u Promotions,LLC	SE TAL
			Firm/Company	AHA
		607	2 Buford Street	AR. AR.
			Address	
				E
		Orl	ando, FL 32835	
		Cit	y/State and Zip Code	중취
		mbu	rton231@aol.com	Φ
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification	1)
For fu	rther information	concerning this matter, please	e call:	
		l S. Grace	_at (407)	578-6473
	Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime	Selephone Number
Enclo	sed is a check for	or the following amount:		
\$12 5.	5.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &
			(additional copy is enclosed)	
		Mailing Address	Street/Courier Addr Registration Section	ess
		Registration Section Division of Corporations	Division of Corporati	ions
		P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building	
		Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, FL 3230	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Com	npany is:	SECRE SECRE
VooZu F	Promotions, LLC nited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "I	TARY SEFER
(Must ella with the words Lin	inted Liability Company, E.E.C., of a	
ARTICLE II - Address:		97 is
The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of the Li	mited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	·
6072 Buford Street	6072 Buford Street	t
Orlando, FL 32835	Orlando, FL 32835	
The name and the Florida street addres	Paul S. Grace	Effective Date $0 \ge 13 /0$
	Name	
	72 Buford Street	<u></u>
Florida street add	dress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Orlando, FL 3	2835 _{FL}	
Ci	ty, State, and Zip	
Having been named as registered ager liability company at the place design registered agent and agree to act in this statutes relating to the proper and con accept the obligations of my position	nated in this certificate, I hereby s capacity. I further agree to com mplete performance of my duties	accept the appointment as mply with the provisions of all s, and I am familiar with and
Bostond Aco	atia Signatura (PEOLUPED)	

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

	ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member MGR Paul S. Grace FOR Street					
The name and address of each manager	PER CO					
<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:					
"MGR" = Manager	E P					
"MGRM" = Managing Member						
MGR	Paul S. Grace					
MOR	6072 Buford Street					
	•					
	Orlando, FL 32835					
MGRM	Lisa D. Grace					
	6072 Buford Street					
	Orlando, FL 32835					
MGRM	Mark S. Burton					
	4621 Tuscana Drive					
	Sarasota, FL 34241					
	•					
MGRM	Linda S. Burton					
	4621 Tuscana Drive					
	Sarasota, FL 34241					
(Use attachment if necessary)						
	044040040					
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the dat	e of filing: (OPTIONAL)					
	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior					
to or 90 days after the date of filing.)						
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:						
	10000					
	709					
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.						
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)						
Tyned	or printed name of signee					
Filing Fees:						
	de la differenta					

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)